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Villeneuve/FR
 Tir de la St-Nicolas 2012

Classement général
N° Nom Prénom Année Cat Société P1 P2 P3 P4 Total
1 Radulescu Ana 1976 E Lausanne 96 93 97 98 384
2 Bastian Jean-Luc 1972 E La Glâne 96 97 94 95 382
3 Aebischer Dominique 1966 E Guin 96 96 96 93 381
4 Demierre Steve 1975 E Arquebuse 95 94 95 96 380
5 Curty Axel 1988 E Villeneuve 92 93 95 98 378
6 Luscher Daniel 1961 S RS Hindelbank 93 96 94 95 378
7 Grand Philippe 1961 S Sion 92 93 95 95 375
8 Niquille Pascal 1967 S Bulle 94 95 92 94 375
9 Ritz Franz 1956 S Stalden 94 92 95 94 375

10 Stalder Anina 1998 J Murten 92 95 91 96 374
11 Witchi Michael 1974 E Lausanne 92 94 93 95 374
12 Cochet Jean-Claude 1970 E Tir Sportif Yverdonnois 93 95 92 93 373
13 Huber Raemy 1948 V Guin 93 93 91 94 371
14 Schafer J-Claude 1950 V Villeneuve 94 93 93 91 371
15 Aebi Pascal 1974 E Giffers 91 92 93 94 370
16 Venetz Willy 1962 S Stalden 93 89 95 93 370
17 Vögele Stephan 1965 S PS Murgenthal 95 96 90 89 370
18 Bise Bertrand 1973 E Villeneuve 92 96 87 94 369
19 Rumo Alfons 1946 SV Giffers 96 92 96 85 369
20 Descloux Benoit 1966 E Treyvaux-Le Mouret 94 88 93 93 368
21 Cantin Serge 1961 E Montagny / Environ 92 93 91 92 368
22 Alvares José 1961 E Fribourg 94 95 91 88 368
23 Zutter Régis 1973 E Stalden 90 91 92 94 367
24 Mornod J-Jacques 1961 S Bulle 92 91 92 92 367
25 Hoess Peter 1956 S Villeneuve 93 92 93 89 367
26 Mauron Marcel 1947 V Schmitten 93 92 91 90 366
27 Venetz Charly 1960 E Sion 94 94 90 88 366
28 Givel Frédéric 1959 E UTP 91 91 91 91 364
29 Sissaoui David 1971 E Schmitten 92 92 90 90 364
30 Terrettaz Paul 1948 V Le Pleureur 91 91 87 94 363
31 Dubach Remo 1974 E PS Schwarzenburg 88 90 93 92 363
32 Schafroth Roland 1956 S RS Hindelbank 87 91 93 92 363
33 Combremont Michel 1957 E UTP 92 90 90 91 363
34 Formaz Jo 1962 E Sion 90 88 90 94 362
35 Nussbaumer Peter 1967 E Carabiniers Genevois 89 89 93 91 362
36 Givel Laurine 1993 J Villeneuve 87 94 92 89 362
37 Joye Eveline 1977 E Montagny / Environ 94 88 91 89 362
38 Roux Christine 1961 S Stalden 91 89 93 87 360
39 Brasey Philippe 1966 S Villeneuve 93 90 89 87 359
40 Laurent Roger 1954 S Tir Sportif Yverdonnois 91 90 87 90 358
41 Guggisberg Alfred 1963 S Bubenberg 90 91 91 86 358
42 Dumoulin David 1960 E Le Pleureur 87 91 85 94 357
43 Decorvet Daniel 1969 E Guin 87 91 90 89 357
44 Lambelet J.-François 1949 V Chexbres 91 88 90 88 357
45 Maurer Walter 1948 V Bubenberg 91 87 92 86 356
46 Roh Tania 1970 E Martigny 88 89 88 90 355
47 Grange Laurent 1967 E Martigny 85 90 87 92 354
48 Buntschu Peter 1947 V Giffers 89 91 88 86 354
49 Borlat Michel 1962 S Aigle 90 94 86 84 354
50 Kläntschi Elsbeth 1951 V PS Murgenthal 87 92 84 90 353
51 Bastian Anna 2002 JJ Montagny / Environ 91 87 86 89 353
52 Stalder Ueli 1963 S Murten 90 91 84 88 353
53 Beauverd Philippe 1956 E Lausanne 89 88 89 87 353
54 Perrin Fanny 1992 E Tir Sportif Yverdonnois 87 88 90 87 352
55 Briand Romain 1957 S Carabinier Lausanne 87 91 87 86 351
56 Zeiter Pierre-André 1956 E UTP 93 88 86 84 351
57 Jenny Werner 1951 V Bubenberg 89 88 86 87 350
58 Besse Hilaire 1946 V Le Pleureur 84 91 89 86 350
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Classement général
59 Rigolet Joseph 1960 S Bulle 89 91 86 84 350
60 Ritz Stefanie 1983 E Uetendorf 89 80 92 88 349
61 Rossier Loïc 1994 J Villeneuve 86 88 91 84 349
62 Bise Christian 1965 S Villeneuve 88 85 88 87 348
63 Devaud Etienne 1940 SV Montagny / Environ 85 86 88 88 347
64 Stankovic Andréa 1987 E Schmitten 86 88 88 85 347
65 Bumann Bernard 1957 E Martigny 87 89 85 85 346
66 Castella Thomas 1995 J Bulle 84 85 88 88 345
67 Favre J-Albert 1944 V St Aubin 89 88 88 80 345
68 Burnand Pascal 1958 E Chexbres 87 84 86 87 344
69 Kläntschi Paul 1948 V PS Murgenthal 89 88 85 82 344
70 Bassetti Adrien 1964 S Aigle 89 92 87 76 344
71 Rossier Alan 1995 J Villeneuve 85 86 84 88 343
72 Savary Paul 1942 SV Villeneuve 87 82 88 86 343
73 Rossier Nathalie 1968 S Villeneuve 82 87 85 87 341
74 Dagon Raymond 1951 V Tir Sportif Yverdonnois 86 85 81 88 340
75 Wenger Michel 1938 SV UTP 88 82 84 86 340
76 Zumstein Rinaldo 1973 E Stalden 80 84 87 88 339
77 Fasel Roland 1936 SV Guin 87 83 83 85 338
78 Castella Flavian 1992 E Bulle 85 85 87 81 338
79 Hofer Brian 1998 JJ Bulle 86 85 79 87 337
80 Kessler Ewald 1943 SV Guin 83 77 90 87 337
81 Roh Philippe 1962 E Martigny 83 89 83 82 337
82 Henry Philippe 1958 E UTP 83 86 91 76 336
83 Heinzmann Milena 1994 J Stalden 83 83 81 88 335
84 Fardel Pierre-André 1954 E Le Pleureur 86 78 90 81 335
85 Oberson Meinrad 1947 V Montagny / Environ 78 81 90 83 332
86 Duboux Claude 1951 V Chexbres 79 82 83 87 331
87 Robert Nicole 1953 S Bulle 82 81 82 86 331
88 Bise Jacqueline 1967 S Villeneuve 86 86 80 79 331
89 Michaud Pascal 1954 E Le Pleureur 85 80 84 81 330
90 Baumgartner Michel 1933 SV Villeneuve 82 86 78 81 327
91 Giller Roland 1942 SV UTP 82 80 85 79 326
92 Frieden Stephan 1961 S Schmitten 83 79 79 84 325
93 Clot Yves 1935 SV UTP 83 84 79 78 324
94 Vonlanthen Gérard 1947 V Treyvaux-Le Mouret 79 86 82 76 323
95 Stalder Silvia 1968 S Murten 74 80 81 87 322
96 Burnier Rémy 1961 S Aigle 82 78 79 83 322
97 Niquille Mégane 1997 JJ Bulle 84 77 79 82 322
98 Gander Bernard 1947 V Villeneuve 74 86 83 78 321
99 Pilet Karin 1964 S Aigle 80 74 85 81 320

100 Gay-Croisier Gérard 1960 E Martigny 75 77 82 83 317
101 Ruffieux Dominique 2001 JJ Bulle 79 76 86 73 314
102 Regamey Michel 1965 S Tir Sportif Yverdonnois 76 83 76 78 313
103 Terrettaz Norbert 1951 V Le Pleureur 78 79 76 78 311
104 Cochet Océane 2000 JJ Tir Sportif Yverdonnois 74 87 75 75 311
105 Tantardini Alfio 1932 SV Villeneuve 81 81 73 73 308
106 Bise Anthony 1996 J Villeneuve 75 81 67 81 304
107 Voisard Gérard 1938 SV Stalden 72 79 75 77 303
108 Bise  Lucie 1999 JJ Villeneuve 63 85 80 71 299
109 Montagnon Ludovic 1997 JJ Bulle 72 70 73 81 296
110 Bruegger Johan 1998 JJ Bulle 66 60 78 81 285
111 Roh Tiffany 2001 JJ Martigny 60 68 58 82 268
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Classement Jeunes Juniors
N° Nom Prénom Année Cat Société P1 P2 P3 P4 Total
1 Bastian Anna 2002 JJ Montagny / Environ 91 87 86 89 353
2 Hofer Brian 1998 JJ Bulle 86 85 79 87 337
3 Niquille Mégane 1997 JJ Bulle 84 77 79 82 322
4 Ruffieux Dominique 2001 JJ Bulle 79 76 86 73 314
5 Cochet Océane 2000 JJ Tir Sportif Yverdonnois 74 87 75 75 311
6 Bise  Lucie 1999 JJ Villeneuve 63 85 80 71 299
7 Montagnon Ludovic 1997 JJ Bulle 72 70 73 81 296
8 Bruegger Johan 1998 JJ Bulle 66 60 78 81 285
9 Roh Tiffany 2001 JJ Martigny 60 68 58 82 268
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Classement Juniors
N° Nom Prénom Année Cat Société P1 P2 P3 P4 Total
1 Stalder Anina 1998 J Murten 92 95 91 96 374
2 Givel Laurine 1993 J Villeneuve 87 94 92 89 362
3 Rossier Loïc 1994 J Villeneuve 86 88 91 84 349
4 Castella Thomas 1995 J Bulle 84 85 88 88 345
5 Rossier Alan 1995 J Villeneuve 85 86 84 88 343
6 Heinzmann Milena 1994 J Stalden 83 83 81 88 335
7 Bise Anthony 1996 J Villeneuve 75 81 67 81 304
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Classement Juniors
N° Nom Prénom Année Cat Société P1 P2 P3 P4 Total
1 Stalder Anina 1998 J Murten 92 95 91 96 374
2 Givel Laurine 1993 J Villeneuve 87 94 92 89 362
3 Rossier Loïc 1994 J Villeneuve 86 88 91 84 349
4 Castella Thomas 1995 J Bulle 84 85 88 88 345
5 Rossier Alan 1995 J Villeneuve 85 86 84 88 343
6 Heinzmann Milena 1994 J Stalden 83 83 81 88 335
7 Bise Anthony 1996 J Villeneuve 75 81 67 81 304
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Classement Séniors Vétérans
N° Nom Prénom Année Cat Société P1 P2 P3 P4 Total
1 Rumo Alfons 1946 SV Giffers 96 92 96 85 369
2 Devaud Etienne 1940 SV Montagny / Environ 85 86 88 88 347
3 Savary Paul 1942 SV Villeneuve 87 82 88 86 343
4 Wenger Michel 1938 SV UTP 88 82 84 86 340
5 Fasel Roland 1936 SV Guin 87 83 83 85 338
6 Kessler Ewald 1943 SV Guin 83 77 90 87 337
7 Baumgartner Michel 1933 SV Villeneuve 82 86 78 81 327
8 Giller Roland 1942 SV UTP 82 80 85 79 326
9 Clot Yves 1935 SV UTP 83 84 79 78 324

10 Tantardini Alfio 1932 SV Villeneuve 81 81 73 73 308
11 Voisard Gérard 1938 SV Stalden 72 79 75 77 303
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Classement Vétérans
N° Nom Prénom Année Cat Société P1 P2 P3 P4 Total
1 Huber Raemy 1948 V Guin 93 93 91 94 371
2 Schafer J-Claude 1950 V Villeneuve 94 93 93 91 371
3 Mauron Marcel 1947 V Schmitten 93 92 91 90 366
4 Terrettaz Paul 1948 V Le Pleureur 91 91 87 94 363
5 Lambelet J.-François 1949 V Chexbres 91 88 90 88 357
6 Maurer Walter 1948 V Bubenberg 91 87 92 86 356
7 Buntschu Peter 1947 V Giffers 89 91 88 86 354
8 Kläntschi Elsbeth 1951 V PS Murgenthal 87 92 84 90 353
9 Jenny Werner 1951 V Bubenberg 89 88 86 87 350

10 Besse Hilaire 1946 V Le Pleureur 84 91 89 86 350
11 Favre J-Albert 1944 V St Aubin 89 88 88 80 345
12 Kläntschi Paul 1948 V PS Murgenthal 89 88 85 82 344
13 Dagon Raymond 1951 V Tir Sportif Yverdonnois 86 85 81 88 340
14 Oberson Meinrad 1947 V Montagny / Environ 78 81 90 83 332
15 Duboux Claude 1951 V Chexbres 79 82 83 87 331
16 Vonlanthen Gérard 1947 V Treyvaux-Le Mouret 79 86 82 76 323
17 Gander Bernard 1947 V Villeneuve 74 86 83 78 321
18 Terrettaz Norbert 1951 V Le Pleureur 78 79 76 78 311
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Classement Groupes
N° Nom Prénom Cat Nom du groupe P1 P2 P3 P4 Total Total groupe
1 Ritz Franz S Stalden 2 94 92 95 94 375
1 Venetz Willy S Stalden 2 93 89 95 93 370
1 Zutter Régis E Stalden 2 90 91 92 94 367 1112
2 Witchi Michael E Lausanne 92 94 93 95 374
2 Beauverd Philippe E Lausanne 89 88 89 87 353
2 Radulescu Ana E Lausanne 96 93 97 98 384 1111
3 Decorvet Daniel E Röstigraben 87 91 90 89 357
3 Aebischer Dominique E Röstigraben 96 96 96 93 381
3 Huber Raemy V Röstigraben 93 93 91 94 371 1109
4 Grand Philippe E Stalden 1 92 93 95 95 375
4 Venetz Charly E Stalden 1 94 94 90 88 366
4 Formaz Jo E Stalden 1 90 88 90 94 362 1103
5 Mornod J-Jacques S Bulle 92 91 92 92 367
5 Rigolet Joseph S Bulle 89 91 86 84 350
5 Niquille Pascal S Bulle 94 95 92 94 375 1092
6 Cochet Jean-Claude E TSY 1 93 95 92 93 373
6 Laurent Roger S TSY 1 91 90 87 90 358
6 Perrin Fanny E TSY 1 87 88 90 87 352 1083
7 Givel Frédéric E Adélaïde 91 91 91 91 364
7 Combremont Michel E Adélaïde 92 90 90 91 363
7 Zeiter Pierre-André E Adélaïde 93 88 86 84 351 1078
8 Mauron Marcel V Gwattbuebe 93 92 91 90 366
8 Sissaoui David E Gwattbuebe 92 92 90 90 364
8 Stankovic Andréa E Gwattbuebe 86 88 88 85 347 1077
9 Kläntschi Elsbeth V Friedau 87 92 84 90 353
9 Kläntschi Paul V Friedau 89 88 85 82 344
9 Vögele Stephan S Friedau 95 96 90 89 370 1067
10 Jenny Werner V Optimistes 89 88 86 87 350
10 Guggisberg Alfred S Optimistes 90 91 91 86 358
10 Maurer Walter V Optimistes 91 87 92 86 356 1064
11 Bumann Bernard E Martigny 1 87 89 85 85 346
11 Roh Tania E Martigny 1 88 89 88 90 355
11 Grange Laurent E Martigny 1 85 90 87 92 354 1055
12 Besse Hilaire V Bagnes 2 84 91 89 86 350
12 Terrettaz Paul V Bagnes 2 91 91 87 94 363
12 Fardel Pierre-André E Bagnes 2 86 78 90 81 335 1048
13 Oberson Meinrad V Montagny 78 81 90 83 332
13 Joye Eveline E Montagny 94 88 91 89 362
13 Devaud Etienne SV Montagny 85 86 88 88 347 1041
14 Roux Christine S Stalden 3 91 89 93 87 360
14 Heinzmann Milena J Stalden 3 83 83 81 88 335
14 Zumstein Rinaldo E Stalden 3 80 84 87 88 339 1034
15 Duboux Claude V Les Coucous 79 82 83 87 331
15 Burnand Pascal E Les Coucous 87 84 86 87 344
15 Lambelet J.-François V Les Coucous 91 88 90 88 357 1032
16 Giller Roland SV UTP 1 82 80 85 79 326
16 Wenger Michel SV UTP 1 88 82 84 86 340
16 Henry Philippe E UTP 1 83 86 91 76 336 1002
17 Dumoulin David E Bagnes 1 87 91 85 94 357
17 Terrettaz Norbert V Bagnes 1 78 79 76 78 311
17 Michaud Pascal E Bagnes 1 85 80 84 81 330 998
18 Cochet Océane JJ TSY 2 74 87 75 75 311
18 Regamey Michel S TSY 2 76 83 76 78 313
18 Dagon Raymond V TSY 2 86 85 81 88 340 964
19 Roh Philippe E Martigny 2 83 89 83 82 337
19 Gay-Croisier Gérard E Martigny 2 75 77 82 83 317
19 Roh Tiffany JJ Martigny 2 60 68 58 82 268 922


